

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 1966-1967/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2010 in WC No.
7320/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M.D. U.P.F.C.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHARDA RICE DAL MILL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

Meanwhile, additional documents, if any, be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master