

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 30.09.2013
Court No. : 13
Item No. : 36

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 10527-28 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

M.D. U.P.F.C & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S. SHARDA RICE DAL MILL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2013 when the Court was please to pass the following order:

"Stand over to 30th September, 2013."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 27.09.2013 filed Rejoinder Affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-8 and copies of the same are being circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR